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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1825 1800 1800 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 355 355 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1279 2821 4100 4093 7 0 1452 1646 1977 33 25 1063

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 406 406 406 0 0 64 200 259 5 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 1330 1376 2016-17 0 2017-18 465 205 147000(One Lac Forty
Seven Thousand Only)

51

2016-17 1510 1368 2017-18 0 2018-19 397 196 174000(One Lac
Seventy Four
Thousand Only)

151

2017-18 1800 1639 2018-19 0 2019-20 447 14 192000(One Lac
Ninety Two Thousand
Only)

260

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 355 278 2017-18 173 2 200000(Two Lac Only) 47

2017-18 355 254 2018-19 126 10 180000(One Lac
Eighty Thousand Only)

40



2018-19 355 201 2019-20 131 5 100000(One Lac Only) 31

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2949777 (Twenty Nine Lacs Forty Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy Seven only)

313372 (Three Lacs Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred and
Seventy Two Only)

166448 (One Lac Sixty Six thousand Four Hundred and Forty
Eight Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 649714 (Six Lacs Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
Fourteen Only)

1063527 (Ten Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred and
Twenty Seven Only)

258017 (Two Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Seventeen Only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero Only) 0 (Zero Only) 0 (Zero Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

4085776 (Forty Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred
Seventy Six Only)

1523133 (Fifteen Lacs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred
and Thirty Three Only)

1720165 (Seventeen Lacs Twenty Thousand One Hundred
and Sixty Five Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 71853331 (Seven Corer Eighteen Lacs Fifty Three Thousand
Three Hundred Thirty One Only)

64552965 (Six Corer Forty Five Lacs Fifty Two Thousand Nine
Hundred and Sixty Five Only)

56834962 (Five Corer Sixty Eight Lacs Thirty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred and Sixty Two Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

20103522 (Two Crore One Lacs Three Thousand Five
Hundred Twenty Two Only)

10773526 (One Crore Seven Lacs Seventy Three Thousand
Five Hundred and Twenty Six Only)

5962278 (Fifty Nine Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred
and Seventy Eight Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 825601 (Eight Lacs Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred One
Only)

68563 (Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Three
Only)

11760 (Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0



No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 150000 0 0

Amount Received in Words One Lac Fifty Thousand Only Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 1 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3000 500000 0

Amount Received in Words Three Thousand Only Five Lac Only Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES



Valid from Valid upto CGPA

23-03-2008 23-03-2013 2.27

21-02-2014 21-02-2019 2.74

09-09-2019 09-09-2024 2.94

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1  Dhimmar Balvant
Nathubhai

50 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 273 Yes Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular

2  Patel Kajal
Hiteshbhai

35 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 121 Yes Yes 06-07-2010 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

3  Rana Girishkumar
Navneetlal

56 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 282 Yes No 01-08-1996 31-01-2020 Regular

4 Agarwal Ritu
Roshanlal

47 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 297 Yes Yes 20-11-1995 -- Regular

5 Bariya
Narendrabhai
Bhikhabhai

55 Associate
Professor

Male M.A 345 Yes Yes 05-10-2004 -- Regular

6 Bhadani Nirmita
Ghanashyambhai

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 20 Yes No 10-12-2018 30-06-2019 Adhoc /
Contractual

7 Bhrambhatt Hetal
Vishbubhai

23 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 8 Yes No 18-11-2019 31-03-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

8 Bhumika  Rajubhai
Padhiyar

28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 25 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

9 Brahmbhatt Karan
Ghanshyambhai

23 Assistant
Professor

Male SET 25 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

10 Chaudhari
Jitendrabhai
Balubhai

53 Associate
Professor

Male M.A.(Economics) 273 Yes Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular

11 Chaudhari
Vijaybhai Malabhai

53 Associate
Professor

Male M.A 296 Yes Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular

12 Chauhan Rohit
Devjibhai

24 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 25 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

13 Chavda Kishorsinh
Natvarsinh

54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 349 Yes Yes 01-07-1991 -- Regular

14 CS Patel Shweta
Prahaladbhai

28 Assistant
Professor

Female SET 37 Yes Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

15 Dave Hema
Dharmisthchandra

53 Associate
Professor

Female M.A 335 Yes Yes 01-09-1992 -- Regular

16 Dayma Arjun
Munnabhai

26 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 19 Yes Yes 02-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

17 Desai Sejal
Navinchandra

51 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 273 Yes Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular



18 Dhameliya Ruta
Bhagvanbhai

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 8 Yes Yes 01-12-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

19 Dulera Divyakant
Mohanbhai

31 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 11 Yes Yes 16-08-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

20 Dumasiya Raj
Sureshbhai

23 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 12 Yes Yes 01-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

21 Gandhi Rujuta
Champaklal

57 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 349 Yes Yes 01-07-1991 -- Regular

22 Jha Rudranath
Danidatt

55 Associate
Professor

Male M. Phil 349 Yes Yes 01-07-1991 -- Regular

23 Jikadara
Chetankumar
Maganbhai

22 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 11 Yes Yes 21-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

24 Joshi Chandni
Anand

37 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 113 Yes Yes 14-08-2018 -- Regular

25 Joshi Megha
Ketanbhai

23 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 13 Yes Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

26 Kalsariya Sandeep
Gordhnbhai

27 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 7 Yes Yes 01-01-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

27 Kasundra Rohit
Ravjibhai

30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 8 Yes No 01-12-2019 31-03-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

28 Kulkarni Sonal
Vinayak

61 Associate
Professor

Female M. Phil 349 Yes Yes 01-07-1991 -- Regular

29 Mehta Megha
Bhupendrabhai

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 32 Yes Yes 12-12-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

30 Modi Taruna
Arvindbhai

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 85 Yes Yes 05-07-2013 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

31 Naik Chhaya
Umangbhai

46 Associate
Professor

Female M.A.(Economics) 273 Yes Yes 24-11-1997 -- Regular

32 Nakrani Janki
Rajubhai

23 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 20 Yes Yes 24-12-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

33 Pandav Mayur
Pankajbhai

23 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 13 Yes Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

34 Parmar Zankhana
Labhubhai

42 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

35 Patel Anuja
Jayantibhai

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 18 Yes Yes 01-02-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

36 Patel Bharatbhai
Dahyabhai

56 Associate
Professor

Male M.COM 335 Yes Yes 01-09-1992 -- Regular

37 Patel Bharatbhai
Nathubhai

51 Associate
Professor

Male M.COM 297 Yes Yes 20-11-1995 -- Regular

38 Patel Harshadbhai
Bhagubhai

55 Associate
Professor

Male M.A.(Sociology) 349 Yes Yes 06-07-1991 -- Regular

39 Patel Kanubhai
Gamanbhai

52 Associate
Professor

Male M.COM 297 Yes Yes 20-11-1995 -- Regular

40 Patel Kruti
Ajaybhai

31 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 106 Yes Yes 01-10-2011 -- Regular



41 Patel Punitaben
Bhagvtibhai

47 Other Female Ph.D 285 Yes No 27-11-1995 28-08-2019 Regular

42 Pipaliya Vigna
Ishvarbhai

25 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A.(Economics) 20 Yes Yes 10-12-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

43 Prajapati Payal
Rohitbhai

25 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 49 Yes Yes 01-07-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

44 Rana Rajesh
Dhansukhbhai

52 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 335 Yes Yes 01-09-1992 -- Regular

45 Sadri Rustam
Nariman

56 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 348 Yes Yes 01-08-1991 -- Regular

46 Savaliya Kamlesh
Nanubhai

31 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 80 Yes Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

47 Shah Mehul
Bharatbhai

32 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 80 Yes Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

48 Shah Monik
Nileshbhai

22 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 8 Yes Yes 01-12-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

49 Shah Priti
Sureshbhai

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 73 Yes Yes 03-07-2014 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

50 Sidhpuria Chirag
Kishorkumar

36 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 60 Yes Yes 10-07-2017 -- Regular

51 Sodha Mayank
Vrajlal

30 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 48 Yes Yes 09-08-2018 -- Regular

52 Surti Swati
Maganbhai

28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A.(Economics) 25 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

53 Sutariya Kanubhai
Subhashbhai

50 Associate
Professor

Male M.A.(Economics) 288 Yes Yes 01-08-1996 -- Regular

54 Tailor Manish
Harivadan

41 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 48 No Yes 11-08-2016 -- Regular

55 Thakor Binduben
Anilsinh

50 Other Female M.COM 319 Yes Yes 20-07-2006 -- Regular

56 Trivedi
Niharikaben
Shashidhar

50 Other Female M. Phil 332 Yes Yes 01-12-1992 -- Regular

57 Upadhyay Neha
Vinod

50 Associate
Professor

Female M.Sc. 284 Yes Yes 05-12-1996 -- Regular

58 Vachhani
Jitendrabhai
Dadubhai

54 Associate
Professor

Male M.A 322 Yes Yes 06-10-2004 -- Regular

59 Vagh Bharati
Kishanbhai

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 12 Yes Yes 01-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual


